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 - Under 17 Men Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Tom Bains Hallam     7:10
  2 Elliott Todd LeedsCAC     7:11
  3 *Not Declared* Leigh Harr     7:15
  4 J Schofield Scarboroug     7:19
  5 Adam Bateson Lancaster     7:20
  6 Samuel Dykes Warrington  A     7:25
  7 M Pontifex Warrington  B     7:25
  8 Jamie White St Helens     7:32
  9 Sean Kirkbride Liverpool  A     7:32
 10 Leon Gregory ECH&TA  A     7:32

 11 S Singleton Kingston U     7:42
 12 Andrew Miles Vale Royal  A     7:43
 13 M Vennard Vale Royal  B     7:45
 14 S Hague Rotherham  B     7:47
 15 Thomas Marsden Vale Royal  C     7:51
 16 Callum Rowett Preston Ha     8:02
 17 Kyle Nicholls Liverpool  B     8:11
 18 J Weller City Of Yo     8:29
 19 Michael Fagg ECH&TA  B     8:35
 20 C Maris Rotherham  A     8:47

 - Under 17 Men Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Callum Mason Lancaster     7:28    14:48 +  4
  2 James Lamswood Kingston U     7:10    14:52 +  9
  3 Joseph Hudak ECH&TA  A     7:27    14:59 +  7
  4 *Not Declared* Leigh Harr     7:50    15:05 -  1
  5 Harry Foster LeedsCAC     7:59    15:10 -  3
  6 Nathan Brown St Helens     7:40    15:12 +  2
  7 Jack Gleave Warrington  A     7:49    15:14 -  1
  8 Michael Wilson Liverpool  A     7:56    15:28 +  1
  9 C Smith Warrington  B     8:05    15:30 -  2
 10 Zack Bamber Vale Royal  A     7:48    15:31 +  2
 11 C Ogden Rotherham  B     7:44    15:31 +  3
 12 Lewis Healey Vale Royal  B     7:57    15:42 +  1
 13 Jack Derham City Of Yo     7:42    16:11 +  5
 14 Kingsley Judd Preston Ha     8:20    16:22 +  2
 15 R Parkinson Liverpool  B     8:30    16:41 +  2
 16 James Hill ECH&TA  B     8:23    16:58 +  3
 17 M Eccles Rotherham  A     9:32    18:19 +  3

  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 James Lamswood Kingston U     7:10
  2 Joseph Hudak ECH&TA  A     7:27
  3 Callum Mason Lancaster     7:28
  4 Nathan Brown St Helens     7:40
  5 Jack Derham City Of Yo     7:42
  6 C Ogden Rotherham  B     7:44
  7 Zack Bamber Vale Royal  A     7:48
  8 Jack Gleave Warrington  A     7:49
  9 *Not Declared* Leigh Harr     7:50
 10 Michael Wilson Liverpool  A     7:56

 - Under 17 Men Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Gordon Benson LeedsCAC     6:55    22:05 +  4
  2 Peter McGill Kingston U     7:35    22:27  0
  3 Luke Johnston Warrington  A     7:14    22:28 +  4
  4 James Whitaker Lancaster     7:56    22:44 -  3
  5 *Not Declared* Leigh Harr     7:45    22:50 -  1
  6 Jamie Webb St Helens     7:47    22:59  0
  7 Jack Donnelly ECH&TA  A     8:04    23:03 -  4
  8 Liam Renton Warrington  B     7:36    23:06 +  1
  9 Warren Turner Liverpool  A     7:45    23:13 -  1
 10 Ryan Moore Vale Royal  A     7:43    23:14  0
 11 *Not Declared* Rotherham B     7:48    23:19  0
 12 C Crawford City Of Yo     7:31    23:42 +  1
 13 Josh Boyce Vale Royal  B     8:06    23:48 -  1
 14 James Fielding Preston Ha     8:10    24:32  0
 15 David Reece Liverpool  B     9:16    25:57  0

  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Gordon Benson LeedsCAC     6:55
  2 Luke Johnston Warrington  A     7:14
  3 C Crawford City Of Yo     7:31
  4 Peter McGill Kingston U     7:35
  5 Liam Renton Warrington  B     7:36
  6 Ryan Moore Vale Royal  A     7:43
  7 Warren Turner Liverpool  A     7:45
  8 *Not Declared* Leigh Harr     7:45
  9 Jamie Webb St Helens     7:47
 10 *Not Declared* Rotherham B     7:48
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Under 17 Men   — Team Results — Final

  1 Kingston Upon Hull AC    22:27
1 S Singleton (11)  7:42 2 James Lamswood(2)  7:10
3 Peter McGill (2)  7:35
  2 Warrington Athletic Club  ‘A’    22:28
1 Samuel Dykes (6)  7:25 2 Jack Gleave (7)  7:49
3 Luke Johnston (3)  7:14
  3 Lancaster And Morecambe AC    22:44
1 Adam Bateson (5)  7:20 2 Callum Mason (1)  7:28
3 James Whitaker (4)  7:56
  4 Leigh Harriers & AC    22:50
1 Undeclared (3)  7:15 2 Undeclared (4)  7:50
3 Undeclared (5)  7:45
  5 St Helens Sutton AC    22:59
1 Jamie White (8)  7:32 2 Nathan Brown (6)  7:40
3 Jamie Webb (6)  7:47
  6 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC  ‘A’    23:03
1 Leon Gregory (10)  7:32 2 Joseph Hudak (3)  7:27
3 Jack Donnelly (7)  8:04
  7 Warrington Athletic Club  ‘B’    23:06
1 M Pontifex (7)  7:25 2 C Smith (9)  8:05
3 Liam Renton (8)  7:36
  8 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H.  ‘A’    23:13
1 Sean Kirkbride (9)  7:32 2 Michael Wilson (8)  7:56
3 Warren Turner (9)  7:45
  9 Vale Royal  ‘A’    23:14
1 Andrew Miles (12)  7:43 2 Zack Bamber (10)  7:48
3 Ryan Moore (10)  7:43
 10 Rotherham Harriers & AC  ‘B’    23:19
1 S Hague (14)  7:47 2 C Ogden (11)  7:44
3 Undeclared (11)  7:48
 11 City Of York AC    23:42
1 J Weller (18)  8:29 2 Jack Derham (13)  7:42
3 C Crawford (12)  7:31
 12 Vale Royal  ‘B’    23:48
1 M Vennard (13)  7:45 2 Lewis Healey (12)  7:57
3 Josh Boyce (13)  8:06
 13 Preston Harriers    24:32
1 Callum Rowett (16)  8:02 2 Kingsley Judd (14)  8:20
3 James Fielding (14)  8:10
 14 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H.  ‘B’    25:57
1 Kyle Nicholls (17)  8:11 2 R Parkinson (15)  8:30
3 David Reece (15)  9:16

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.
Non-Counters -

Leeds City Athletic Club    22:05
1 Elliott Todd (2)  7:11 2 Harry Foster (5)  7:59
3 Gordon Benson (1)  6:55
Incomplete Teams:

E Cheshire H & Tameside AC  ‘B’
1 Michael Fagg (19)  8:35 2 James Hill (16)  8:23

Rotherham Harriers & AC  ‘A’
1 C Maris (20)  8:47 2 M Eccles (17)  9:32

Hallamshire H
1 Tom Bains (1)  7:10

Scarborough
1 J Schofield (4)  7:19

Vale Royal  ‘C’
1 Thomas Marsden(15)  7:51
Fastest of all  legs
  1 Gordon Benson LeedsCAC     6:55
  2 James Lamswood Kingston U     7:10
  = Tom Bains Hallam     7:10
  4 Elliott Todd LeedsCAC     7:11
  5 Luke Johnston Warrington A     7:14
  6 *Not Declared*     7:15
  7 J Schofield Scarboroug     7:19
  8 Adam Bateson Lancaster     7:20
  9 Samuel Dykes Warrington A     7:25
  = M Pontifex Warrington B     7:25


